Doc. 7

Order Approving Stipulation re: Lien Priority (Between USA & Town of Paradise) 2

| 1 | | |
|----------|---|---|
| 2 | | |
| 3 | | |
| $4 \mid$ | | |
| 5 | | |
| 6 | | |
| 7 | | |
| 8 | Respectfully submitted by: | |
| 9 | DAVID A. HUBBERT | /s/ Dwight L. Moore |
| 10 | Acting Assistant Attorney General | (as authorized on 4/28/17) DWIGHT L. MOORE (SBN 62176) |
| 11 | /s/ Mahana K. Weidler MAHANA K. WEIDLER | Town Attorney Town of Paradise |
| 12 | Trial Attorney, Tax Division U.S. Department of Justice | 5555 Skyway Paradise, CA 95969-4931 |
| 13 | P.O. Box 683, Ben Franklin Station Washington, D.C. 20044-0683 | Tel.: (530) 872-6291 ext. 118 DMoore@townofparadise.com |
| 14 | Tel.: (202) 616-1955 Fax: (202) 307-0054 | Counsel for Defendant, Town of Paradise |
| 15 | Mahana.K.Weidler@usdoj.gov Western.Taxcivil@usdoj.gov | , , , |
| 16 | Of Counsel: | |
| 17 | PHILLIP A. TALBERT United States Attorney | |
| 18 | Counsel for Plaintiff, United States of | |
| 19 | America | |
| 20 | | |
| 21 | | |
| 22 | | |
| 23 | | |

Order Approving Stipulation re: Lien Priority (Between USA & Town of Paradise)